



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025060

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 YU SOM T051701C	SOM-0-(208)T	LOCAL	YUMA	SOUTHWEST	0		Vian Rashid

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• CITY OF SOMERTON	• County 15th St and Ave D	• Intersection Improvements

BID RESULTS FOR 2025060

Bid Opening Date : 5/1/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Vian Rashid

Completion Date:

165 Calendar Days

The proposed project is located in Yuma County within the City of Somerton at the intersection of County 15th Street and Avenue D. The work consists of installation of new advance warning flashers and LED stop signs. The work also includes grading, installing a new driveway, signing and pavement markings, and other related works.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$519,434.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$519,434.00
1	-31.4%		\$356,467.35	AJP ELECTRIC, INC. 1920 W. CHERYL DRIVE PHOENIX, AZ 85021-	\$356,467.35
2	-14.4%		\$444,444.00	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC 1022 E. LOYOLA DRIVE TEMPE, AZ 85282-	\$444,444.00
3	+1.1%		\$520,000.00	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1636 E 20TH STREET YUMA, AZ 85365-	\$520,000.00

Winning Bidder is 31.4% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$162,966.65))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025060 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2010030	EACH	REMOVAL OF WOODY VEGETATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	+33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$475.000	\$950.00	-36.7%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	+700.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$150.000	\$1,050.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$700.00	-33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$300.000	\$2,100.00	+100.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$225.000	\$1,575.00	+50.0%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$250.000	\$1,750.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$700.00	-60.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$225.000	\$1,575.00	-10.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$255.000	\$1,785.00	+2.0%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		559.000	\$90.000	\$50,310.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$105.000	\$58,695.00	+16.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$70.000	\$39,130.00	-22.2%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85.000	\$47,515.00	-5.6%
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		27.000	\$50.000	\$1,350.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30.000	\$810.00	-40.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$9.000	\$243.00	-82.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32.000	\$864.00	-36.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$400.00	-60.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$500.000	\$1,000.00	+0.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$315.000	\$630.00	-37.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		70.000	\$50.000	\$3,500.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$35.000	\$2,450.00	-30.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$36.000	\$2,520.00	-28.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32.000	\$2,240.00	-36.0%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$39,000.000	\$39,000.00	-40.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025060 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	-30.8%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$19,500.000	\$19,500.00	-70.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34.000	\$800.000	\$27,200.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$70.000	\$2,380.00	-91.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$150.000	\$5,100.00	-81.3%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$450.000	\$15,300.00	-43.8%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		300.000	\$65.000	\$19,500.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$35.000	\$10,500.00	-46.2%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$60.000	\$18,000.00	-7.7%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$450.000	\$135,000.00	+592.3%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		592.000	\$55.000	\$32,560.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$40.000	\$23,680.00	-27.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$65.000	\$38,480.00	+18.2%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$65.000	\$38,480.00	+18.2%
7016082	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$120.000	\$4,800.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$150.000	\$6,000.00	+25.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$70.000	\$2,800.00	-41.7%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$4,600.00	-4.2%
7030082	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$600.000	\$3,600.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$300.000	\$1,800.00	-50.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$675.000	\$4,050.00	+12.5%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$445.000	\$2,670.00	-25.8%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,021.000	\$2.000	\$6,042.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.850	\$2,567.85	-57.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.750	\$2,265.75	-62.5%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.250	\$3,776.25	-37.5%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,091.000	\$2.000	\$4,182.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.850	\$1,777.35	-57.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.750	\$1,568.25	-62.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025060 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,091.000	\$2.000	\$4,182.00	
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.250	\$2,613.75	-37.5%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		203.000	\$3.000	\$609.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2.000	\$406.00	-33.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$2.000	\$406.00	-33.3%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.500	\$507.50	-16.7%
7040073	EACH	PAVEMENT LEGEND (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$410.000	\$820.00	+64.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$400.000	\$800.00	+60.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$630.000	\$1,260.00	+152.0%
7042033	L.FT.	PRIMER-SEALER FOR THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (EXISTING AC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,111.000	\$1.000	\$10,111.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$0.150	\$1,516.65	-85.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.150	\$1,516.65	-85.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.350	\$3,538.85	-65.0%
7060016	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE AB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		234.000	\$5.000	\$1,170.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6.250	\$1,462.50	+25.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$6.000	\$1,404.00	+20.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.350	\$1,485.90	+27.0%
7310011	EACH	POLE (TYPE A) (17')				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$3,750.000	\$15,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,600.000	\$10,400.00	-30.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	-20.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,735.000	\$14,940.00	-0.4%
7310197	EACH	BREAKAWAY BASE FOR LIGHTING POLE OR SIGNAL FLASHER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$1,600.000	\$6,400.00	-36.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$1,750.000	\$7,000.00	-30.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,540.000	\$14,160.00	+41.6%
7310200	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	-28.6%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	+0.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,150.000	\$4,600.00	-67.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025060 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7330040	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (TYPE D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$315.000	\$1,260.00	-68.5%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.010	\$0.04	-100.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,350.000	\$9,400.00	+135.0%
7330400	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE XI)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$800.000	\$3,200.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$315.000	\$1,260.00	-60.6%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$0.010	\$0.04	-100.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$550.000	\$2,200.00	-31.3%
8101029	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH) (GRADATION C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		352.000	\$190.000	\$66,880.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$190.000	\$66,880.00	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$175.000	\$61,600.00	-7.9%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$120.000	\$42,240.00	-36.8%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	-15.4%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$96,315.270	\$96,315.27	+48.2%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50,498.750	\$50,498.75	-22.3%
9080355	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (MAG DET. 251)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		854.000	\$30.000	\$25,620.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$13.000	\$11,102.00	-56.7%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$30.000	\$25,620.00	+0.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$25,620.00	+0.0%
9240012	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (WILDLIFE REHABILITATOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$12,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	-58.3%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	-45.8%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	-37.5%
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (LED STOP SIGN ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	-50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025060 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (LED STOP SIGN ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	-50.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	-25.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	-65.0%
2	HAWK CONTRACTING LLC			\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	+0.0%
3	DPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	-16.7%